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September 14,1998 

FACSIMILE: 915/686-6712 

Santa Fe Energy Resources, Inc. 
550 W. Texas Ave. 
Suite 1330 
Midland, Texas 79701 

ATTN: Mr. Steve Smith RE: Proposed Rio Blanco "4" Fed COM #1 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Steve: 

I have reviewed your proposed Farmout Agreement, received toiiay, in the above 
captioned matter, and submit the following for your consideration: 

I. Enclosed please find copies of Assignments of Overriding Royalty Interest into 
Scott W. Tanberg on our leases in the proposed N/2 Section 4 spacing unit, in line 
with our prior representations and correspondence concerning Mr. Tanberg's 
contractual Overriding Royalty Interest. These were sent to the BLM and to Lea 
County for the recording last Thursday. 

IL I believe I would prefer to modify the Farmout Agreement to recognize Mr. 
Tanberg1 s overrides as pre-existing as of the date of the Farmout Agreement, and 
to date the Agreement and the attached JOA sometime liter than the anticipated 
recording of the Assignments which should be around September 14, 1998. This 
will require some modification of various provisions in the Agreement In addition 
to changes within the body of the Agreement, Exhibit "A", paragraph 1 would then 
be modified to show overriding royalties totaling 9.5% of 8/8. In paragraph two 
of Exhibit "A", the word "proportionately" in the last sentence should be deleted 
and the words "and overriding royalties totaling 2.0% of 8/8" added. 

Paragraph A. (1) should then be replaced with the following: "During payout, an 
ORRI of VA of 10.5% of 80.15/320.03 plus 3/i of Va of 3.0% of 159.88/320.03, or ' 
2.534282% of production7', and, with this construction, the words "which shall be 
inclusive of the aforementioned overriding royalty to Scott W. Tanberg" should be 
deleted. 

BEFORE THE 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Case No. 12043 Exhibit N O . J A 
Submitted By: » 1 / 
Santa Fe Energy Resources 
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Paragraph A. (2) should then be modified to say "After payout, assuming Farmer 
elects to convert his ORRL a 9.379394% Gross Working Interest and (9.379394% 
x .8175) or 7.667655% Net Revenue Interest 

Also, in the Exhibit "A", I would like to add, to the paragraph which begins 
"Under the terms of Sections 7 and 8 of this Agreement, Farmor shall be entitled 
to the following interests in each Earning WelL" the follo wing: "in addition to 
any interest Farmor may join for in the drilling of any well, as provided for in the 
Farmout Agreement:" 

Also, all of Page Two of Exhibit "A" needs to be modified if we treat Mr. 
Tanberg's Override as pre-existing. 

Finally, I would like your confirmation that Mr. Tanberg's override in the 320-acre 
spacing unit would be 1.00% (plus or minus a three-place decimal) both before 
and after payout, as that is our intent. 

UL Farmout Agreement, Page One, Paragraph Three: the words "WHEREAS, 
Fannee desires to earn ...described" shall be deleted and be replaced with the 
following: "WHEREAS, Farmee desires to earn an undivided three-fourths (VA) of 
Farmor's interest in the Subject Leases by drilling the well or wells for oil and gas 
hereinafter described, and Farmor has agreed to participate in the Test Well for 
his remaining V4 interest in said leases, or 1/8 of 8/8 Gross Working Interest in said 
Test Well." 

TV. Farmout Agreement, Page Eight, top portion shall be modified as follows: "...a 
portion of Farmer's interest in said lease and lands, Farmor shall initially offer the 
Farmout to the parties who participate ("Participants7') in the Test Well on a pro 
rata basis. However, the parties who receive such offer shall in no way be 
obligated to accept the Farmout. If the Participants decline to accept said Farmout 
on the terms offered or do not respond within ten days from the date the Farmout 
proposal is received, Farmor shall be free to offer the Farmout to other parties and 
shall not be obligated to re-offer it to the Participants unless the interests to be 
retained by Farmor (i.e., Overriding Royalties and After-Payout Working Interests) 
have been reduced by more than 25% of the interests which Farmor proposed to 
retain in his prior proposal to the Participants." 
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V. I want to add a provision dealing with Santa Fe's agreement to market my share of 
the gas produced from any well drilled under the terms of this Agreement. I have 
asked my attorney to review prior correspondence between us on the Gaucho Unit 
Wells in regard to this matter to see if the wording needs to be modified to provide 
that Santa Fe is obligated to market my share of the gas if requested by me. 

I believe the above cover all the changes which I would propose, biut I would like to 
reserve the right to pass final judgment after reviewing the amended Agreement. 
We are currently reviewing the form of JOA which you delivered this afternoon. 

Sincerely, 

Robert E. Landreth 
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UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

TRANSFER OF OPERATING RIGHTS (SUBLEASE) IN A 
LEASE FOR OIL AND GAS OR GJEOTHERMAL RESOURCES 

Mineral Leasing Act of 1920 00 U.S.C. 181 ct seq.) 
Aa for Acquired Lands of 1947 pa tLS-C. 351-359) 
Geocbennal Steam Aa of 1970 (30 U.S.C- 1001-1035) 

Department of the Interior Appropriations Act. Fiscal Year 1981 (42 U-S.C. 6508) 

FORM APPROVED 
0MB NO. 1004-0034 
Expiree July 31. 1992 

Lease Serial No. 

NM 92732 

Typa or print plainly In Ink and sign In Ink. 

r«Kferee (Sublessee)* Scott W- Tanberg 
timet P.O. Box 7662 
39. State, 23P Code Midland, Texas 79708 

PART A: TRANSFER 

we than one transferee, check here • and list the namefs) and addrcss(es) of all additional transferees on the reverse of this form or on a 
ic attached sheet of paper. 

laasfer is for (Check one) ScOil and Gas Lease, or • Geochermal Lease 

st conveyed: (Check one or both, as appropriate) • Operating Rights (suhlease) Overriding Royalty, payment out of production or other 
similar interests or payments 

as transfer (sublease) conveys the following interest: ' 
Land Description 

xt-l space on reverse, if needed. Do not .mbrait rlrmmrnn er agreements other than 
-x. such cvm meets or agreements shall only be referenced 

- S , R - 3 4 - E , N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico 
±011 4: N/2 NW/4 

Percent of Interest 
Owned Conveyed 

2% 0RI 

Retained 

Percent of 
Overriding Royalty, 
or Similar Interests 

Reserved Previously 
"reserved 

or conveyed 
f 

FOR BLM USE ONLY—DO NOT WHITE BELOW THIS U N E 

T H E UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

transfer Is approved solely for administrative purposes. Approval docs not warrant that either party to this transfer holds legal or equitable 
otitis lease. 

ansfcr approved effective 
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ontinued): ADDITIONAL SPACE for Names and addresses of additional transferees in Item No. 1. if Deeded, or for Land Descriprioti io Item No. 2 i f needed. 

\ 

PART B: CERTIFICATION AND REQUEST FOR APPROVAL 

raftsfcror certifies as owner of an interest in the above designated lease that he/she hereby transfers to the above transferee's) the rights specified above. 

sl'crcr certifies as follows: Ca) Transferee is a citizen of the United Stales: an association of such citizens: a municipality, or a corporation organized under the law's 
r United Slates or of any State or territory thereof. For the transfer of NPR-A leases, transferee is a citizen, national, or resident alien of the United Stales or 
rations ofsuch citizens, nationals, resident aliens or private, public or municipal corporations:(b) Transferee is not considered a minor under the laws of the State 
licb the la nds covered by this I ransfer a re located; (c) Transferee's chargeable interests, direct and indirect, in each public domain and acquired lands separately in 
troe Slate, do not exceed 246.080 acres in oi? and gas leases (of which up lo 200.000 acres may be in oil and gas options), or 300.000 acres in leases in each leasing 
ict in Alaska of which up lo 200.000 acres may be in options. If this is an oil and gas lease issued in accordance with the Mineral Leasing Act of 1920. or 51JOO 
in any one Stale if this i> a geoihermal lease; and (dl All parties holding an interest in the transfer are otherwise in compliance with the regulations (43 CFR Croup 
or3200) and the authori7ing Acts: fe) Transferee is in compliance with reclamation requirements for all Federal oil and gas lease holdings as required by sec. 17(g) 
: Mineral Leasing Act: and (0 Transferee U noi in violation of sec. 41 of the Mineral Leasing Act. 

.fate's signature to this assignment constitutes acceptance of all applicable terms, condition*, stipulations and restrictions pertaining to the lease descnbed heieiu. 
cable terms and conditions include, but arc not limited to, aa obligation to conduct all operations on the leasehold in accordance with the terms and conditions of 
ase. to condition ail wells for proper abandonment, to restore the leased lands upon completion of any operations as described in the lease; and to famish and maintain 
baud as may be required by the lessor pursuant to regulations 43 CFR 3104. 3134. or 3206. 

crmal transfers, an overriding royalty may not be less than one-fourth ( l i ) of one percent of the value of output, oar greater than 50 percent of the rale of royalty 
: United States when ibis transfer is added to all previously created'overriding royalties (43 CFR 3241). 

hat the statements made herein by me are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and are made in good faith. 

this. day of Executed this IQ. day of 19 

: t E. Landreth and w i f e Donna P. Landreth Scott W. Tanberg 
Transferor 

Transferee 
'(Sign3ture)_ ^ ' (Signature) IMgnaturej 

Anomey-in-(act , 
(Signature) (Signature) 

(Transferor's Address) 

(City) (Saw) (Zip Code) 

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT! 

oning burden for I his form is estimated to average 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and 
gand reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to U.S. Department of the Interior. Bureau of Land 
em. (Alternate) Bureau Clearance Offieer.f WO-771). IB and C Streets. N.W.. Washington. D.C. 20240. and the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork 
Project (1004-0034). Washington. D.C. 2050.1. 

S.C. See. 1001 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any Department or agency of the United States any Calsc. fictitious or fraudulent 
or representation* as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 
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JjOO-3* 
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UNITED STATES 
D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E INTERIOR • 

B U R E A U O F LAND MANAGEMENT 

TRANSFER OF OPERATING RIGHTS (SUBLEASE) IN A 
LEASE FOR OIL AND GAS OR GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES 

Mineral Leasing Act of 1920 (30 U.S.C. 181 et seq.) 
Act for Acquired Lands of 1947 (30 U.S.C. 351-359) 
Gcothcrmal Steam Act of 1970 (30 U.S.C. 1001-1025) 

Department of the Interior Appropriations Act, Fiscal Year 1981 (42 U.S-C. 6508) 

Type or print plainly In Ink and sign In Ink. 

FORM APPROVED 
OMB NO. 1004-0034 
Expires: July 31. 1992 

Lease Serial No. 

NM 19142 

'ransferee (Sublessee)* 
trcct 

Sty, State, ZIP Code 

Scott W. Tanberg 
P.O. Box 7662 
•Midland, Texas 79708 

PART A: TRANSFER 

ire than one transferee, check here • and list the rtarac<s) aad addresses) of all additional transferees on the reverse of this form or on a 
Ce attached sheet of paper. 

ransfer is for: (Cheek one) 0 Oil and Gas Lease, or • Gcothermal br»v 

st conveyed: (Check one or both, as appropriate) • Operating Rights (sublease) 0 Overriding Royalty, payment out of production or other 
similar interests or payments 

ts transfer (sublease) conveys the following interest: 
Land Description 

oai space on reverse, if nmrlrd. Do aot submit documents ar agreements other thin 
m; soch donimmft or agreements shall only be referenced herein. 

- S , R - 3 4 - E , N . M . P . M . , L e a C o u n t y , New Mexicc 
i-on 4: L o t s 1, 2 , S / 2 SW/4 

22 0 R I burdens on ly the 50% l e a s e h o l d i n t e r e s t rif T r a n s f 
j r t i o n a t e l y reduced to T r a n s f e r o r ' s 50% l e a s e h o l d i n t e r e s 
'8 0 R I i n the l a n d s d e s c r i b e d a b o v e . 

Percent of Interest 

Owned Conveyed 

*2% 0 R I 
( S e e no 

e r o r 3.n 
t , gZLVXl Lg 

Retained 

e below' 

Percent of 
Overriding Royalty 
Or Similar t*>'̂ f̂lj 

Reserved 

said lands and 
Transferee a-

Previously 
reserved 

Or conveyed 
f 

S 

1% 

FOR BLM USE ONLY—DO NOT WHITE BELOW THIS LINE 

T H E UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

ransfer is approved solely for administrative purposes. ApprovaJ does not warrant that either party to this transfer holds legal or equitable 
»this tease. 

wfer approved effective 
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totinuenT- ADDfnONAL SPACE far Names »nd addresses of additional transferee* iii Item No. 1. if needed, or for Description in Item No. 2 if needed. 

PART B: CERTIFICATION AND REQUEST FOR APPROVAL 

ransferor certifies as owner of an interest in the above designated lease that he/she hereby transfers to die above transferee^) the rights specified above. 

ireree certifies as follows: (al Transferee is a citir.cn of the United States: an association of such citizens; a municipality: or a corporation organized under the laws 
r United States or of any State or territory thereof, for the transfer of N PR.-A leases, transferee is a citizen, national, or resident alien of the United Slates or 
tatinns of such citi/ens. nationals, resident aliens or private, public or municipal corporations: (b) Transferee is not considered a minor under the laws ofthe Stale 
icblhe lands covered by this transfer arc located: (cl Transferee's chargeable interests, direct and indirect, in each public domain and acquired lands separately in 
ime State, do not exceed 246.080 acres in oil and gas leases (ofwhich up to 200.000 acres may be in oil and gas options), or 300.000 acres in leases in each leasing 
kt in Alaska of which up to 200.000 acres may be in options, if this is an oil and gas lease issued in accordance with the Mineral Leasing Act of 1920. or 51.200 
inany one State if this is a geothermai lease: and (d) All parties holding an interest in the transfer are otherwise in compliance wilh the regulations (43 C F R Group 
ar J2D0) and the authorising Acts: (e) Transferee is in compliance with reclamation requirements forall Federal oil and gas lease holdings as required by sec 17(g) 
: Mineral Leasing Act: and (f) Transferee is not in violation or sec. 41 of the Mineral Leasing Act. 

feree's signature to this assignment constitutes acceptance of all applicable terms, conditions, stipulations and restrictions pertaining to the lease descnbed herein, 
cable terms and conditions include, bat are not limited to. an obligation to conduct all operations on the leasehold in accordance with the terms and conditions of 
tse, to condition all wells for proper abandonment, to restore the leased lands upon completion of any operations as described in the lease, and to famish and mammin 
Mod as may be required by the lessor pursuant ta regulations 43 CFR 3104. 3134. or 3206. 

ami transfers, an overriding royalty may not be less than one-fourth (U) of one percent of the value of output, nor greater than 50 percent of the tate of royalty 
United States when this transfer is added 10 all previously created' overriding royalties (43 CFR 3241). 

at the sutcments mads herein by me are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and hdief and arc made in good faith. 

hit M r <fay "f ^ V f e ^ T s V S 10 Eaecutedlhrt f f O .fay of 19 

t E. Landreth and wife Donna P. Landreth Scott V. Tanberg 
'ransferor , 

(Signature) 1 / c~-—•—* 
"Transferee , 

(Signature)̂  ^ 1 (Signature) 

• * « \ • tTN4>r->*wU^y--f~---. Attoraey-in-lact. 
(Signature) (Signature) 

(Transferor's Address) 

(City) (Sate) (Zip Code) 

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT 

tting burden for this form il estimated to average 30 minutes per responx. including the umc for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and 
and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect oflhisforcnta U.S. Department af the Interior. Bureau of Land 
*, (Alternate) Bureau Gearancr Of licet. { WO-771 [. 18 and C Streets. N. w_ Washington. D.C. 2024O. and the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork 
Project (1004-0034). Washington. D.C. 20503. 

•C.Sec- 1001 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to Jiry Department or agency of tbe United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent 
r representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 
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